# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration Number 811966 previously recorded on Reel 001852 Frame 0881. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.A. Stuart, Ltd.		01/25/1999	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D.A. Stuart Company
Street Address:	4580 Weaver Parkway
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	811996	EXCELENE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor
Signature:	/Joseph T. Nabor/
Date:	07/27/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0930

900029043

Total Attachments: 8
source=corrective DA Stuart\_1#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_2#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_3#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_4#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_5#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_6#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_7#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_7#page1.tif
source=corrective DA Stuart\_8#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0931

	<u> </u>		/20 33303
FORM F	,. PTO-1594	RECC 02	-11-1999 EET u.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-9	•	t töğrür kiğir üğüri	Patent and Trademark Office
OMR NO	. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	N063066 —————————————————————————————————
	To the Horiorable Commissioner of	Patents and rrademarks:	0963966 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	<u> </u>	JOINE)	
1. Nan D.A. St	ne of conveying party(İes): uart, Ltd.	FEB 0 8 1995 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: D.A. Stuart Company
X Corpo	ral Partnership Limited pration - Ontario, Canada	n Palvoership	Internal Address:
Other	·	TRADEMARK	Street Address: 4580 Weaver Parkway
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes _ <u>X_</u> No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership
3. Natu	ure of conveyance:		X Corporation-State Delaware
X	Assignment	Merger	Other
		Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
_ <del>-</del>	Other		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Executi	on Date: <u>01/25/99</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. App	lication number(s) or trademark re	egistration number(s):	
• • •	Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED
		Additional numbers atta	ached? X Yes No
5. Nan	ne and address of party to whom ocerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12
Nar	ne: Joseph T. Nabor, Esq.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 315.00
Inte	ernal Address:		X Enclosed
	<del>_</del>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-			
Stre	eet Address: <u>FITCH, EVEN, TA</u>	ABIN & FLANNERY	
•	120 South LaSalle Str	reet, Suite 1600	<u> </u>
City	v: Chicago State: IL	ZIP:60603-3406	8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135
2/11/199	9 JSHABAZZ 00000036 134443		
1 FC:481		- DO NOT US	
2 FC:482	40.00 QF 275.00 QF	•	SE THIS SPACE
To	tement and signature the best of my knowledge and bel by of the original document.	lief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
<u>Jos</u> Nar	eph T. Nabor ne of Person Signing		02/02/99 ature Date
1161			t, attachments, and document: 6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0932

# D.A. STUART, LTD.

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS.:

134,443;

504,635;

510,570;

525,184;

539,813;

541,639;

673,397;

806,618;

811,966; 8/1, 996 887,747; 7/27/05 1,144,661

1,144,661

1,701,337

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0933** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, D.A. Stuart Ltd., a Corporation of Ontario, Canada, located and doing business at 4580 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Regn. No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
SUPER-KOOL	134,443	August 31, 1920
STURACO	504,635	December 7, 1948
THRED KUT	510,570	June 7, 1949
DRAWSOL	525,184	May 16, 1950
THERMEX	539,813	March 27, 1951
DASCO	541,639	May 1, 1951
STUART & Design	673,397	February 3, 1959
ROL-KLEEN	806,618	April 5, 1966
EXCELENE	811,966	August 2, 1966
DASCOL	11,996 7/27/ 887,747	March 17, 1970
KLEEN-TIN	1,144,661	December 30, 1980
STUART & Design	1,701,337	July 21, 1992

Whereas, D.A. Stuart Company, a Delaware Corporation, is located at 4580 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555, desires to acquire said marks, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registrationss thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$100.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, D.A. Stuart Ltd., does hereby assign and transfer to D.A. Stuart Company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0934

the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified Registrations thereof.

D.A. Stuart Ltd.

Date: June 25, 1999

Curtiss D. Summers

Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/27/2005